
 
1 

 

        
  
 
 

 
 
 
 

Addendum No. 6 
 
To:  Pre-Bid Meeting Attendees 
 
From: Roger Washington 
 City of Mobile Architectural Engineering Department 
 
Re: Springhill Recreation Center - Stage & Classroom Improvements 
 Project #PR-087-23 
 
Date:  September 27, 2024 
 
This Addendum forms a part of, and modifies, the Call for Bids for the above referenced project, 
dated July 31 2024.  Acknowledge the receipt of this Addendum No. 6 and all subsequent Addenda, 
if any, in the space provided on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may subject Bidder to 
disqualification. 
 
General:      
 
Item 1.  BID DATE: Change the bid date in all references to October 9, 2024, in all portions 

of the Request for Bids. All other aspects of the Bid receipt information remains the 
same.  
 

Item 2.  Attached is a copy of the Limited Hazardous Materials Assessment Report, dated 
September 27, 2024.  

 
 Based on the results of the laboratory analysis, no asbestos was identified in the 

samples collected during the inspection. Representative photographs of the renovation 
area and suspected ACM (Asbestos Containing Materials) are included in Appendix E 
of the attached report. Based on the results of the laboratory analysis, lead was 
detected in all paint samples collection during the inspection. The laboratory analysis 
for the ceramic tile sample and cove base samples in the renovation area did not 
detect lead.  

 
 Contractors have been made aware of the presence of the identified lead paint, so that 

they may maintain compliance with worker protection regulations, employ lead-safe 



 
2 

 

work practices, and/or conduct a negative exposure assessment per OSHA (29 CFR 
1926.62) Lead Exposure in Construction. Lead-containing paint generated waste from 
the renovation work must be assumed to be hazardous waste or tested by TCLP 
analysis prior to disposal. A certified abatement contract must be used for the removal 
and disposal of lead-containing materials. Certification of the Abatement Contractor 
must be included with the General Contractor’s sealed bid at the time of bidding. The 
City of Mobile shall request copies of the disposal/dump receipts from a pre-approved 
landfill.  

 
Clarifications:  N/A 
  
Forms and Specifications:   N/A   
 
Drawings:   N/A 
 
RFI’s:   N/A 
 
Attachments:    
 

1. Limited Hazardous Materials Assessment Report, dated September 27, 2024 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 6 








































































